two-year renewal options, provided that both parties agree in writing to each renewal. Any 
renewals shall be at the same terms and condition, including any approved changes.  

Presence Learning, Inc., agrees to provide TJJD Special Education Support Services for 
the amount of up to twenty-eight thousand one hundred sixty-six dollars ($28,166.00). 
The Not to Exceed total amount for the initial term of the contract is twenty-eight thousand 
one hundred sixty-six dollars ($28,166.00). TJJD may renegotiate an increase for FY'25 
rate based on Service Provider performance and TJJD's budget. 

SECTION II: SERVICE PROVIDER 

1. SCOPE 

Service Provider shall provide Special Education Support Services in-person or 

virtually for the following: